## **REGISTRATION FORM**



The 8<sup>th</sup> National Conference on American Court Collections April 2-4, 2024 MGM New York New York Las Vegas Strip



In April 2024, the Coalition of American Court Collectors with co-host and Primary Conference Sponsor Finvi will once again be on the Las Vegas Strip at the MGM New York-York for the 8<sup>th</sup> National Conference on American Court Collections. Our 2024 Primary Conference Partner Finvi, the leader in collections technology and software solutions, will bring together some of the nation's best and brightest to examine this challenging question and more. In addition to exploring the impact of Artificial Intelligence and its intersection with court collections and compliance enforcement, the 2024 conference will also examine the critical role of probation departments in the system, the movement to decriminalize low-level fines and fees, legislative updates from around the Nation, and the latest technique, technology, and court collection and compliance enforcement strategies from the experts.

Topics will include:

- Artificial Intelligence The Future of Collections and Compliance
- Define, Measure, Analyze, Improve and Control (Lean Six Sigma)
- Examining the Role of Probations in Fine and Fee Enforcement
- Update: The Decriminalization of Nevada
- Case Study: The Genie is Out of the Bottle
- Determining and Demonstrating the Value of a Fine and Fee Enforcement Program
- Court Audit: Coming to a Theatre (Jurisdiction) Near You!
- Plus, much more...<u>And, all Coalition members who register will receive one-year membership renewal at no cost as our thanks (A savings of \$75).</u>

To **register** please complete the form below and email to: **Jlehman@ncoacc.com** 

Name (please print clearly)		
Street	City	Zip
Title	Jurisdiction/Company	
Telephone	Email Address:	

□ Early Registration (Paid on or before 03/28/2023): \$499 (by 3/9/24) □ Standard Registration: \$599

## **PAYMENT**

## Credit Card

Go to the following link to pay by credit card: <u>www.ncoacc.com/Events</u> (click on the "buy now")

Please also email a copy of your registration to: <u>jlehman@ncoacc.com</u> and <u>dmckinley@ncoacc.com</u>.

For hotel reservations at New York New York use this link: <u>https://book.passkey.com/go/scoacc0324ny</u>. For best rates we encourage you reserve your room early.

## 🗆 Mail

Make checks payable to the Coalition of American Court Collectors and mail along with registration to: Coalition of American Court Collectors, 408 Chicago Dr., Unit 594, Jenison, MI 49429